PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cellegy Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	01/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Queen's University at Kingston	
Street Address:	Queen's University	
City:	Kingston	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K7L 3N6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6586478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)533-6853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-533-2342

Email: cmiernickisteeg@parteqinnovations.com

Correspondent Name: Carol Miernicki Steeg

Address Line 1: Queen's University at Kingston

Address Line 2: **PARTEQ Innovations**

Address Line 4: Kingston, CANADA K7L 3N6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2000-004-02US

Brenda Dundon NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment from Cellegy#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment from Cellegy#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment from Cellegy#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0465**

500758596

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment is made from **CELLEGY PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.**, (ASELLER®), which is a Delaware corporation having as its principal address P.O. Box 695, Boyertown, PA 19512, U.S.A. and the parent company of Cellegy Canada Inc. of 116 Barrie Street, Suite 1606, Kingston, Ontario, K7L 3N6, Canada, to **QUEEN=S UNIVERSITY AT KINGSTON**, (ABUYER®), a non-profit, educational corporation incorporated by Royal Charter, whose full post office address is Kingston, Ontario, K7L 3N6, Canada.

SELLER desired and desires to assign to BUYER all of SELLER=s right, title and interest in and to patents and patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule A (Athe Patents@), including any and all divisional applications, continuing applications, or reissue patents restated thereto or based thereon, any and all patents issuing thereon, and any and all foreign patents and patent applications corresponding thereto or relying thereon for its filing or convention date, together with the good will of the business pertaining thereto.

In consideration for <u>BUYER</u>=s one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>SELLER</u> confirms that it has assigned and does hereby assign, transfer, grant, sell and otherwise convey to <u>BUYER</u> all of <u>SELLER</u>'s worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including (a) the right to priority under the International Convention for Industrial Property, and (b) all common law rights therein, applications to register therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Patents and all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. <u>SELLER</u> authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and the empowered officials of all other governments, to issue or transfer all said Patents to <u>BUYER</u>, as assignee thereof, or otherwise as <u>BUYER</u> may direct.

Dated: 1/17/09 CELLEGY PHARMACEUTIGALS, INC.
Signed: Name: Robert J. Caso (Please print)

Title: Vice President, Finance & CFO (and Secretary, Cellegy Canada Inc.)

PATENT REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0466

PA	
1 19	

COUNTY OF BERKS

SS

On this $T^{\prime\prime}$ day of $T_{\alpha\alpha\alpha\gamma}$, $200_{\,}^{\,}$, before me personally came the above named $T_{\alpha\alpha\gamma}$ to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Arthur J. Herb, Notary Public Boyertown Boro, Berks County My Commission Expires Sept. 18, 2010

PATENT

REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0467

I.P. Portfolio entitled "Methods and Compositions for Improving Sleep" Inventors: Ackman, C.B.; Adams, M.A.; Heaton, J.P.W.; Ratz, J.D.

RECORDED: 01/21/2009

Patent Application No.	Publication Number	Patent No. (if applicable)	Country	Filing Date
60/184,087		1	US	Feb 22, 2000
60/236,727			US	Oct 2, 2000
09/791,127		6,586,478	US	Feb 22, 2001
PCT/CA2001/000207	WO 01/62290		WIPO	Feb 22, 2001
2,400,708			Canada	Feb 22, 2001
2001235284			Australia	Feb 22, 2001
2001561354			Japan	Feb 22, 2001
1020027010974			Korea	Feb 22, 2001
01907282.6	01267862		Europe	Feb 22, 2001

PATENT

REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0468